

Main Street PARC Grant Path Construction - Phase I (#6346411)

Owner: Village of Cottage Grove

Solicitor: MSA Professional Services - Madison

05/30/2019 12:00 PM CDT

Project Number 00094088

Section Title	Line Item	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Badgerland Excavating Corp.		R.G. Huston Company, Inc.		Maddrell Excavating LLC	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
GENERAL										
	1	Mobilization/ Bonds / Insurance	LS	1	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$74,902.28	\$74,902.28	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
	2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
	3	ULO	EA	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$615.00	\$3,075.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
Total Items #1-#3:						\$37,750.00		\$81,577.28		\$50,000.00
EARTHWORK AND RELATED										
	4	Place Granular Fill	CY	3600	\$18.00	\$64,800.00	\$17.50	\$63,000.00	\$21.00	\$75,600.00
	5	Remove and Salvage Topsoil	SY	5550	\$2.00	\$11,100.00	\$3.40	\$18,870.00	\$2.60	\$14,430.00
	6	Unclassified Excavation	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	7	Excavation Below Subgrade (EBS)	CY	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.60	\$930.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
	8	Breaker Run for EBS	CY	50	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
Total Items #4-#8:						\$86,100.00		\$90,200.00		\$143,780.00
DEMOLITION										
	9	Remove Existing Concrete	SF	320	\$3.00	\$960.00	\$6.75	\$2,160.00	\$3.00	\$960.00
	10	Remove Existing Asphalt	SY	525	\$3.60	\$1,890.00	\$5.95	\$3,123.75	\$2.85	\$1,496.25
	11	Remove Tree (10-Inch Dia.)	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
	12	Profile Cut Existing Curb	LF	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$73.00	\$1,460.00
	13	Remove Existing Storm Sewer	LF	92	\$10.00	\$920.00	\$34.00	\$3,128.00	\$22.00	\$2,024.00
	14	Remove Existing Apron Endwall	EA	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
	15	Remove and Replace Sign	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
Total Items #9-#15:						\$5,520.00		\$13,571.75		\$8,890.25
STREETS										
	16	Concrete Sidewalk, 4-Inch Thick w/ Base	SF	120	\$8.50	\$1,020.00	\$11.50	\$1,380.00	\$10.05	\$1,206.00
	17	Concrete Sidewalk, 6-Inch Thick w/ Base	SF	465	\$8.50	\$3,952.50	\$9.80	\$4,557.00	\$10.05	\$4,673.25
	18	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 30-Inch	LF	1790	\$19.00	\$34,010.00	\$14.55	\$26,044.50	\$15.85	\$28,371.50
	19	Asphaltic Pavement, 3-Inch Thick, Type 4 LT 58-28 S	SY	2190	\$16.50	\$36,135.00	\$15.15	\$33,178.50	\$15.15	\$33,178.50
	20	Asphaltic Pavement, 3.5-Inch Thick, Type 2 MT 58-28 S	SY	525	\$25.00	\$13,125.00	\$22.50	\$11,812.50	\$22.50	\$11,812.50
	21	Asphaltic Pavement, 2-Inch Thick, Type 4 MT 58-28 S	SY	525	\$17.50	\$9,187.50	\$16.00	\$8,400.00	\$16.00	\$8,400.00
	22	Dense Graded Base, 8-Inch Thick	SY	2515	\$8.00	\$20,120.00	\$11.80	\$29,677.00	\$16.90	\$42,503.50
	23	Detectable Warning Field, Radial	SF	60	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.76	\$4,545.60	\$80.00	\$4,800.00
	24	Pavement Marking Crosswalk, Epoxy, 18-Inch, White	LF	115	\$15.00	\$1,725.00	\$25.00	\$2,875.00	\$15.00	\$1,725.00
	25	Pavement Marking Stop Bar, Epoxy, 18-Inch, White	LF	26	\$15.00	\$390.00	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$35.00	\$910.00
	26	Permanent Signage	SF	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
	27	Tubular Steel Pole	EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$245.00	\$735.00	\$245.00	\$735.00
Total Items #16-#27:						\$124,215.00		\$124,605.10		\$139,065.25
STORM SEWER										
	28	12-Inch RCP	LF	746	\$44.00	\$32,824.00	\$67.00	\$49,982.00	\$44.00	\$32,824.00
	29	15-Inch RCP	LF	549	\$48.00	\$26,352.00	\$68.00	\$37,332.00	\$49.00	\$26,901.00
	30	18-Inch RCP Endwall w/ Grate	EA	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	\$915.00	\$915.00
	31	18-Inch RCP	LF	80	\$62.00	\$4,960.00	\$107.00	\$8,560.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00
	32	24-Inch RCP	LF	12	\$84.00	\$1,008.00	\$145.00	\$1,740.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00
	33	2-Ft. x 3-Ft. Storm Inlet w/ Casting	EA	7	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,970.00	\$13,790.00	\$1,900.00	\$13,300.00
	34	Storm Manhole, 4-Ft. Dia. w/ Casting	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,970.00	\$1,970.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
	35	Storm Manhole, 5-Ft. Dia. w/ Casting	EA	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,690.00	\$2,690.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
	36	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	EA	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,340.00	\$6,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
	37	Imported Granular Backfill	TF	1387	\$0.01	\$13.87	\$0.01	\$13.87	\$8.00	\$11,096.00
Total Items #28-#37:						\$85,407.87		\$124,252.87		\$104,156.00
RESTORATION & EROSION CONTROL										
	38	Inlet Protection, Type D	EA	10	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$145.00	\$1,450.00
	39	Silt Fence	LF	1100	\$1.25	\$1,375.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00
	40	Vehicle Tracking Pad	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
	41	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize & Erosion Mat	SY	1600	\$7.50	\$12,000.00	\$10.90	\$17,440.00	\$10.15	\$16,240.00
	42	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize & Mulch	SY	1820	\$6.80	\$12,376.00	\$10.40	\$18,928.00	\$9.80	\$17,836.00
Total Items #38-#42:						\$28,851.00		\$45,418.00		\$40,726.00
Base Bid Total Items #1-#42:						\$367,843.87		\$479,625.00		\$486,617.50